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DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE


LOK  SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1831

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE  6TH MARCH, 2018


        HONEY MISSION

1831. SHRIMATI P.K. SREEMATHI TEACHER:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE   ‡ãðŠãäÓã एवं �कसान

क�याण ½ãâ¨ããè

be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from the State Government of Kerala to provide financial aid to the Honey Mission implemented as a helping hand to honey farmers;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has sanctioned the any amount for the Mission; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not the present status of the proposal thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF  STATE IN THE  MINISTRY OF  AGRICULTURE AND  FARMERS  WELFARE


‡ãðŠãäÓã  एवं �कसान क�याण ½ãâ¨ããÊã¾ã ½ãñâ Àã•¾ã ½ãâ¨ããè           ( SHRI

PARSHOTTAM RUPALA)

(a) & (b): Assistance for projects under various components of MIDH including Beekeeping is provided based on the approval/recommendations of State Level Executive Committee (SLEC). SLEC have been delegated powers to approve projects upto Rs. 5.00 crores and for projects costing more than Rs. 5.00 crore, Executive Committee/Empowered Monitoring Committee of MIDH have been empowered to sanction projects based on the recommendation of SLEC.


No project proposal regarding Honey Mission has been received from the Government of Kerala in this Department.

(c) & (d): Question does not arise.


********


	ANSWER

